Financial investments, trading and pledged assets 444 217 13 303 15 696

Non-current assets held for sale  960

Loans and advances 811 171

Derivative and other assets 154 088  190 1 151

Interest in associates and joint ventures 17 246 1 485 (15 696)

Investment property 24 133

Goodwill and other intangible assets 14 687

Property and equipment 15 733

Total assets 1 544 220 14 978 1 151

Equity and liabilities

Equity 130 173  716

Equity attributable to ordinary shareholders 110 370  715

Preference share capital and premium 5 503

Non-controlling interest 14 300  1

Liabilities 1 414 047 14 978  435

Deposit and current accounts 918 533 (2 583)

Derivative, trading and other liabilities 227 282 17 561  435

Non-current liabilities held for sale

Policyholders’ liabilities 236 684

Subordinated debt 31 548

Total equity and liabilities 1 544 220 14 978 1 151

Restatement of financial results

41

Overview Provisional
results

Accounting policies
and restatements

Other
information

31 December 2011

Customer
deposit

reclassification Restated
As previously

reported IFRS 10 IAS 19R IAS 28R

Customer
deposit

reclassification Restated

Rm Rm Rm Rm Rm Rm Rm

61 985 31 907 31 907

473 216 385 881 14 602 12 950 413 433

 960 34 085 34 085

811 171 801 308 801 308

155 429 174 569 81  672 175 322

3 035 13 935 864 (12 950) 1 849

24 133 23 470 23 470

14 687 12 754 12 754

15 733 14 920 14 920

1 560 349 1 492 829 15 547  672 1 509 048

130 889 117 533 (99) 463 117 897

111 085 99 042 (53) 461 99 450

5 503 5 503 5 503

14 301 12 988 (46) 2 12 944

1 429 460 1 375 296 15 646  209 1 391 151

(5 268) 910 682 878 922 (3 317) (7 019) 868 586

5 268 250 546 235 116 18 963  209 7 019 261 307

27 939 27 939

236 684 208 565 208 565

31 548 24 754 24 754

1 560 349 1 492 829 15 547  672 1 509 048

42 Standard Bank Group Limited Provisional results and dividend announcement for the year ended 31 December 2013

Accounting policies and restatements Restatement of financial results continued

Consolidated income statement
restatements for the year ended 31 December 2012

As previously
reported IFRS 10 IAS 19R IFRS 5 Restated

Rm Rm Rm Rm Rm
Continuing operations
Income from banking activities 68 375 (2 123) 66 252
Net interest income 34 015 (49) 33 966
Non-interest revenue 34 360 (2 074) 32 286
Income from investment management and life
 insurance activities 75 716 1 849  15 77 580
Total income 144 091 1 849  15 (2 123) 143 832
Credit impairment charges 8 800 (86) 8 714
Benefits due to policyholders 56 878 1 861 58 739
Income after credit impairment charges and
 policyholders’ benefits 78 413 (12)  15 (2 037) 76 379
Revenue sharing agreements with group companies 115 115
Income after revenue sharing agreements with
 group companies 78 413 (12) 15 (2 152) 76 264
Operating expenses in banking activities 39 998  70 (3 166) 36 902
Staff costs 22 195  70 (1 846) 20 419
Other operating expenses 17 803 (1 320) 16 483
Restructuring costs  758 (439)  319
Operating expenses in investment management and life
 insurance activities 11 952  1  127 12 080
Net income before goodwill impairment and gains
 on disposal of subsidiaries 25 705 (13) (182) 1 453 26 963
Goodwill impairment  777  777
Gains on disposal of subsidiaries  188  188
Net income before share of profits from
 associates and joint ventures 25 116 (13) (182) 1 453 26 374
Share of profit from associates and joint ventures  701  701
Net income before indirect taxation 25 817 (13) (182) 1 453 27 075
Indirect taxation 1 766 (145) 1 621
Profit before direct taxation 24 051 (13) (182) 1 598 25 454
Direct taxation 7 075 (53) (20) 7 002
Profit for the year from continuing operations 16 976 (13) (129) 1 618 18 452
Profit for the year and from disposal of discontinued
 operation 2 435 (1 618)  817
Profit for the year 19 411 (13) (129) 19 269
Attributable to non-controlling interests 2 913 (5) (37) 2 871
Continuing operations 2 686 (5) ( 37) 2 644
Discontinued operation  227  227
Attributable to preference shareholders  352  352
Attributable to ordinary shareholders 16 146 (8) (92) 16 046
Basic earnings per share (cents) 1 060,7 (0,1) (6,0) 1 054,6
Continuing operations  915,7 (0,1) (6,0) 106,3 1 015,9
Discontinued operations  145,0 (106,3)  38,7
Diluted earnings per share (cents) 1 025,9 (0,1) (5,8) 1 020,0
Continuing operations  885,6 (0,1) (5,8) 102,8  982,5
Discontinued operations  140,3 (102,8)  37,5

43

Overview Provisional
results

Accounting policies
and restatements

Other
information

Consolidated statement of other comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 December 2012

Total equity

As previously
reported IFRS 10 IAS 19R Restated

Rm Rm Rm Rm

Profit for the year 19 411 (13) (129) 19 269

Other comprehensive income after tax for
the year – continuing operations  687  383 1 070

Items that may be reclassified subsequently
 to profit or loss:

Exchange rate differences on translating equity
investment in foreign operations  544  544

Foreign currency hedge of net investment  181  181

Cash flow hedges (230) (230)

Available-for-sale financial assets  194  194

Items that may not be reclassified to profit
 or loss:

Defined benefit fund adjustments  383  383

Other losses (2) (2)

Other comprehensive income after tax for
the year – discontinued operations  615  615

Total comprehensive income for the year 20 713 (13)  254 20 954

Attributable to non-controlling interests 3 183 (5) 3 178

Attributable to equity holders of the parent 17 530 (8)  254 17 776

Attributable to preference shareholders  352  352

Attributable to ordinary shareholders 17 178 (8)  254 17 424

44 Standard Bank Group Limited Provisional results and dividend announcement for the year ended 31 December 2013

Accounting policies and restatements Restatement of financial results continued

Consolidated cash flow information
for the year ended 31 December 2012

As previously
reported IFRS 10 IAS 19R Restated

Rm Rm Rm Rm

Net cash flows from operating activities 42 954  143 (127) 42 970

Net cash flows used in investing activities (14 514) (16) (14 530)

Net cash flows used in financing activities (3 820) (3 820)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash
 equivalents  609  609

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 25 229  127 (127) 25 229

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
 the year 36 756 36 756

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of
 the year 61 985  127 (127) 61 985

Administrative and contact details

Standard Bank Group Limited
Registration Number 1969/017128/06
Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa
Website: www.standardbank.com

Registered office
9th Floor, Standard Bank Centre
5 Simmonds Street, Johannesburg 2001